
Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Monday, June 10, 2019

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24009 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24008 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24007 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXB

24006 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24005 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24004 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24003 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24002 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24001 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'HanlonAXA

20005 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkAXA

20004 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20003 Peak, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXA

20002 Ripple, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXA

20001 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXA

20026 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20025 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXB

20024 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXB

20023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20022 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20021 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXB

20020 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20019 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20018 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20017 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20016 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrAXB

20015 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20014 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXB

20013 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20012 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20011 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20010 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20008 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20007 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20045 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20036 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20035 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXPB

20034 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20033 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20032 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20031 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20030 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

20029 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20028 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXA

16012 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16011 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16010 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

16009 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16008 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXB

16007 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16006 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16003 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16002 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16019 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAXPB

16018 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16017 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16016 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16015 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16014 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXPB

16013 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXA

12001 Appy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXA

12015 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12014 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy GustafsonAXB

12013 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12012 Dooly, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

12011 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXB

12010 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12009 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12007 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12006 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB
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12005 Brody, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Beverly HornakAXB

12004 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12019 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12018 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXPB

12017 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAXPB

12016 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAXPB

8 34Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXA

8003 Angi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXA

8002 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda FleischmannAXA

8001 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiAXA

8025 Cami, All American, Lynda CliffordAXPA

8024 Bane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tricia Harmon AXPA

8023 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXB

8022 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXB

8021 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

8020 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXB

8019 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAXB

8018 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8017 Ximon, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna YoungAXB

8016 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8015 Spice, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Fran WalloAXB

8014 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXB

8013 Obie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pamela MurabitoAXB

8012 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8011 Austin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pam JohnsonAXB

8010 Tatum, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda SynerAXB

8009 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXB

8008 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXB

8007 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8005 Pixie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Fran WalloAXB

8035 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney AllenAXPB

8034 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAXPB

8033 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8032 Howie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Glenna FeltyAXPB

8031 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8030 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8029 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8028 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAXPB

8027 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8026 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

4006 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoAXPB

4005 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXPB

4004 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

4003 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'HanlonOA

20037 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOA

12020 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8037 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenOA

8036 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyOA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Lucy, Tibetan Terrier, Sheryl IrwinNAB

16022 Bomba, Shiba Inu, Jen HumphreyNAB

16021 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauNAB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8042 Very, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerNAB
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8041 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly FultonNAB

8040 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonNAB

8039 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAB

8038 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteNAB

8065 Rynne, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lauren ChicoineNAP

8045 Henry, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoNAP

8044 Rudy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Meri SchmalzNAP

8043 Freddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJA

24009 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24008 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24007 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXJB

24005 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24004 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24003 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24002 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24001 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJA

20025 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXJA

20024 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXJA

20006 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'HanlonAXJA

20003 Peak, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXJA

20026 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20022 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20021 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXJB

20020 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20019 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20018 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20017 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20016 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrAXJB

20015 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20014 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXJB

20013 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20012 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20011 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20010 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20008 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20007 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20004 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJB

20001 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

20045 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20036 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20035 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAJPB

20034 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20033 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20032 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPB

20031 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20030 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

20029 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20028 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXJA

16001 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJA

16012 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16011 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

16010 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

16009 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16007 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16006 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16003 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16002 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16019 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAJPB

16018 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16017 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16016 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16015 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16014 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

16013 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXJA

12001 Appy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJA

12015 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12014 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy GustafsonAXJB

12013 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12012 Dooly, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB
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12011 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXJB

12010 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12009 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12007 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12006 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12005 Brody, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Beverly HornakAXJB

12004 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12019 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12018 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAJPB

12017 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAJPB

12016 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAJPB

8 34Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJA

8003 Angi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJA

8002 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda FleischmannAXJA

8025 Cami, All American, Lynda CliffordAJPA

8046 Dallas, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda SynerAXJB

8023 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXJB

8022 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJB

8021 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

8020 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXJB

8019 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAXJB

8018 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8017 Ximon, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna YoungAXJB

8016 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8015 Spice, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Fran WalloAXJB

8014 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXJB

8013 Obie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pamela MurabitoAXJB

8012 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8011 Austin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pam JohnsonAXJB

8010 Tatum, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda SynerAXJB

8009 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXJB

8007 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8005 Pixie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Fran WalloAXJB

8004 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXJB

8001 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiAXJB

8035 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney AllenAJPB

8034 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAJPB

8033 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8032 Howie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Glenna FeltyAJPB

8031 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8030 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8029 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8028 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAJPB

8027 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8026 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAJPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

4006 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoAJPB

4005 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAJPB

4004 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

4003 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAJPB

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsOAJ

20005 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkOAJ

20002 Ripple, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Lucy, Tibetan Terrier, Sheryl IrwinOAJ

16022 Bomba, Shiba Inu, Jen HumphreyOAJ

16021 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauOAJ

16020 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlOAJ

12022 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOAJ

12020 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8047 Phoenix, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dusty NasonOAJ

8040 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonOAJ

8036 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyOAJ

8043 Freddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rebecca HarveyOJP

8024 Bane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tricia Harmon OJP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippOJP
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Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceNAJB

20038 Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'HanlonNAJB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8042 Very, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerNAJB

8041 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly FultonNAJB

8038 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteNAJB

8065 Rynne, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lauren ChicoineNAJP

8045 Henry, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoNAJP

8044 Rudy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Meri SchmalzNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


